BACWA PERMITS COMMITTEE AGENDA
March 10, 2015 from 1:00PM-3:00PM
EBMUD Treatment Plant Library
Dial-In #: 1-605-475-4001
Participation Code: 207130#


I. Introductions


II. Regional Water Board Staff Report-out


III. Water Board Tentative Orders              
a. March: Fairfield Suisun Sewer District (BACWA comment letter, Regional Water Board response to comments)

May (or later): Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District (May 9 comment letter will be posted on BACWA home page)
East Bay Municipal Utility District

	
IV. Toxicity
a. Chronic toxicity numeric limits in Region II (covered in Las Gallinas Permit, above)
b. Summary of shallow dischargers’ data
c. EPA rescinds ATP for 2-concentration TST


V. Project to Improve Consistency in Dry Season Prohibition for Shallow Dischargers


VI. Greenhouse Gas Water Gap Analysis – BAAQMD solicits comments

VII. Nutrients
a. Regional Water Board accepts Scoping and Evaluation Plan for Nutrient Upgrade/Optimization 
b. IRWMP Proposition 84 2015/Round 3 BACWA Nutrient application
c. Next NTW meeting to be scheduled between 3/23 and 4/1


VIII. Report out from February 20 Executive Board Meeting


IX. Announcements/Informational Items:
a. Federal Dental Amalgam Rule BACWA comment letter
b. Sacramento Regional is sued by NGO per ESA
c. Regional Water Board North Bay Selenium TMDL CEQA Scoping Workshop April 3
d. [bookmark: _GoBack]Reconsider April meeting date



Next Meeting – TBD, 1-3pm, EBMUD Treatment Plant Library

BACWA Permits Committee
2015 Meeting Calendar

Tuesday, January 13, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM
Tuesday, February 10, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM
Tuesday, March 10, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM (Water Board Staff)
Tuesday, April 14, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM  
Tuesday, May 12, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM
Tuesday, June 9, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM (Water Board Staff)
Tuesday, July 14, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM
Tuesday, August 11, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM
Tuesday, September 8, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM (Water Board Staff)
Tuesday, October 13, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM  
Tuesday, November 10, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM 
Tuesday, December 8, 2015 11:00 to 2:00 PM (Holiday Luncheon and Water Board Staff)





	
 


